
Lower Cape Fear UCC Meeting 

October 19,2021 

Attendance 

 

Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Misty Rose- Southeast Connections- mrose@seconnections.com 

Bryan Gillen- SEC- bgillen@seconnections.com 

Philip Shuster - City of Wilmington 

Ted Patti (USIC) 910-237-2670 theodorepatti@usicllc.com 

Philip Shuster philip.shuster@wilmingtonnc.gov 

Kathy Willis - Katherine.willis@cfpua.org  910-367-8698  

Thomas Bunosso - SEC - Thomas.Bunosso@seconnections.com 
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